PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dex One Digital, Inc.	04/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dex One Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Winstead Drive	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7917463
Application Number:	13706969
Application Number:	12477656
Application Number:	13707069
Application Number:	61694396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Renee M. Prescan

PATENT

502326672 REEL: 030300 FRAME: 0370

Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
Date:	04/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Dex One_Dex One Digital Patent Assgmt#page1.tif source=Dex One_Dex One Digital Patent Assgmt#page2.tif source=Dex One_Dex One Digital Patent Assgmt#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030300 FRAME: 0371

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 26, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between **DEX ONE DIGITAL, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, located at 1001 Winstead Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27513 ("Assignor") and **DEX ONE SERVICE, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, located at 1001 Winstead Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27513 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patent and patent applications identified and set forth on Schedules A (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all rights to all causes of action and remedies related to the Patents and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or other violation of any of the foregoing and all rights to recover damages or lost profits in connection therewith.

Assignor agrees, at the reasonable request and expense of Assignee, to take or cause to be taken all such other actions, including the execution of any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents, which may reasonably be required or necessary to more effectively secure to, record in the name of, protect and vest in Assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents. Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), including by .pdf, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 030300 FRAME: 0372 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

DEX ONE DIGITAL, INC.

By: Tong Huley
Name: 1 Terry Hurley
Title: V, P. + Arst: beneval Comsel

DEX ONE SERVICE, INC

Name: Terry Hurley
Title: V. P. + Aux beneral Councel

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Country	Invention Title	Status	App./Pat. Number	File Date/Issue Date
U.S.	System And Method For Data Warehousing And Analytics On A Distributed File System	Granted	7917463	3/29/2011
U.S.	Method and system for managing delivery of leads and bidding	Pending	13/706,969	12/6/2012
U.S.	Method And System For Managing Delivery Of Leads To A Business (Dex Net)	Pending	12/477,656	6/3/2009
U.S.	Method And System For Providing An Online Marker Indicative Of Advertisement Spend	Pending	13/707069	12/6/2012
U.S.	Method And System For Providing An Online Marker Indicative Of Advertisement Spend	Pending	61/694,396	8/29/2012

RECORDED: 04/26/2013

PATENT REEL: 030300 FRAME: 0374